
Appendix A

Settlement 

2015/16

Adjusted 

Settlement 

2015/16

Settlement 

2016/17

£000 £000 £000

Bal B/f 70,496 61,808 61,808 

Transferred into formula 2016/17

Care Act: Funding Reform (including Deferred Payments) 770                   770 

Care Act: Carers etc 689                   689 

Lead Local Flood Authority grant 52                     52 

SuDs 9                       9 

Carbon Moxomide and Fire Alarm Grant 1                       1 

Reductions in Funding

Funding cuts facing local government. (8,688) (10,811)

61,808 63,328 52,516 

Provisional Grant 61,808 63,328 52,516 

Of which relates to Business Rates 31,365 31,365 31,627                

Adjusted Payment via Revenue Support Grant 30,443 31,963 20,890                

FINAL GRANT SETTLEMENT 2015/16 & 2016/17 - TRANSFERS


